
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed House Bill No. 530 by Representative Echols

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, change "1846" to "1844"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, delete lines 5 and 6 in their entirety

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, at the beginning of line 7, delete "forward telemedicine;"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 1, line 12, change "1846" to "1844"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 2, delete lines 22 through 29 in their entirety

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 Delete page 3 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

13 "(5) "Telehealth" shall have the same meaning as defined in R.S.
14 40:1223.3 and may include audio-only conversations as provided for in R.S.
15 40:1223.3(5).

16 (6) "Telemedicine" shall have the same meaning as defined in R.S.
17 37:1262, may be provided as described in R.S. 37:1271(B)(4), and may
18 include audio-only conversations as provided for in R.S. 37:1271(B)(4)(b)."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 12 in their entirety

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

22 On page 4, at the beginning of line 13, change "§1843." to "§1842."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 9

24 On page 4, at the beginning of line 14, change "A." to "A.(1)"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 10

26 On page 4, line 16, after "medical services" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
27 thereof the following:

28 ", telehealth healthcare services, and remote patient monitoring services.

29 (2) A link clearly identified on the health coverage plan's issuer's
30 website to the information required pursuant to this Subsection shall be
31 sufficient to meet the requirements of this Section."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 4, after line 19, delete the remainder of the page and on page 5, delete lines 1
3 through 12 in their entirety

4 AMENDMENT NO. 12

5 On page 5, at the beginning of line 13, change "§1845." to "§1843."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 13

7 On page 5, line 16, change "residential" to "nontraditional clinical"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 14

9 On page 7, at the beginning of line 10, change "§1846." to "§1844."